TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

(Amendment to Tamil Nadu Electricity Regulatory Commission Terms and conditions for determination of tariff for intra state transmission / distribution of electricity under

MYT framework Regulations, 2009

Draft Notification No. TNERC/MYT / 18 / 3 , dated 12 -10-2012. (Comments/suggestions are invited on or before 29 -10-2012)

The following draft of amendment to the Tamil Nadu Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms and Conditions for determination of Tariff for Intra-State Transmission / Distribution of Electricity under MYT Framework) Regulations, 2009, which it is proposed to make in exercise of powers conferred by section 61 read with section 181 of the Electricity Act, 2003 (Central Act 36 of 2003), is hereby published for the information of all persons likely to be affected thereby, as required by subsection (3) of section 181 of the said Act.

- 2. Notice is hereby given that the draft amendment will be taken into consideration on or after the expiry of fifteen days from the date of publication of this notification in the TNERC website and that any objection or suggestion, which may be received from any person with respect thereto before the expiry of the aforesaid period will be considered by the Commission.
- 3. Objection or suggestion, if any, shall be addressed in duplicate to the Secretary, Tamil Nadu Electricity Regulatory Commission, 19-A, Rukmini Lakshmipathy Salai, Egmore, Chennai 600008.

DRAFT AMENDMENT

In the said Regulations 3, for item (i), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

" (i) Control Period

The control period under the MYT framework shall be for a duration of 3 years. The year preceding the first year of the control period shall be the base year.";

(By Order of the Commission)

Secretary
Tamil Nadu Electricity Regulatory Commission